

168 West State Street, Trenton New Jersey 08608

Phone: 609-393-7163 Fax: 609-393-7535 Email: wlc@njfb.org Website: www.njfb.org

2024 Woman of the Year

An award developed to recognize a New Jersey Farm Bureau woman for her outstanding contributions to NJ's agriculture industry through education, leadership, and agricultural advocacy.

Do you know a fellow female New Jersey Farm Bureau member that shows exceptional passion and dedication to the agricultural community?

The exact purpose of this award is to recognize a woman in her efforts in one or more of the following areas:

- Farm Business
- Agricultural Education
- Agricultural Leadership
- Farm Bureau Involvement
- County Board Involvement
- Community Involvement

Eligibility:

- Nominee must be an active NJ Farm Bureau member.
- Nominee must be nominated by an active NJ Farm Bureau member.
- Award is open to all voting and associate Farm Bureau members.
- Nominee may not be an active Farm Bureau Staff member, or active Women's Leadership member.

Our Hopes for this award:

Our mission is to develop public understanding of the value and need for agriculture in everyday living through education while empowering women to be strong, effective leaders and advocates in agriculture. As NJ Farm Bureau Women's Leadership Committee, we are looking to award a New Jersey Farm Bureau member for her outstanding achievements and efforts on the farm and within the agriculture industry.

Award Prize:

- The winner will be given a plaque at the New Jersey Farm Bureau's annual convention.
- The winner will receive paid entrance to her choice of the following: AFBF Conference or Ag in the Classroom.

More Details:

- Award recognition will be on a calendar basis from December of prior NJFB's annual convention.
- The recipient will be announced at the Annual Convention during dinner.
- The Woman of the Year will be notified in plenty of time before presentation of the award to allow time for them to make accommodations.

Please complete the attached application to the best of your knowledge and submit by May 31st to your county Women's Leadership representative or:

New Jersey Farm Bureau Attn: Women's Leadership Committee 168 West State Street Trenton, NJ 08608

Application

Your Name:

Farm Bureau Membership #:

Phone Number:

Email:

Nominee's Name:

Address:

Phone Number:

Email:

Background Information: Please fill in all that apply to the best of your knowledge about the nominee.

Farm Name or Organization:

County and Town of above:

Occupation:

Years involved in Agriculture:

Does this nominee attend any of the following? (Check all that apply)

- County Board of Ag meetings
- Township Ag meetings (if applicable)
- State Board of Ag meetings
- NJ Farm Bureau meetingsAmerican Farm Bureau meetings

Does the nominee exemplify what it means to be a representative of the NJ Farm Bureau?

If there is anything you would like to share that makes your nominee stand out and be the perfect candidate to be the NJ WLC Woman of the Year, please let us know.